TESTRANO 600 ordering information
Description Ordering No.
TESTRANO 600 TouchControl
(retrofit option)
TESTRANO 600 TouchControl featuring an integrated
10.6“ color touch display
P0006234
PTM Advanced software license License for PC software upgrade adding guided workflow,

All packages can be configured with or without a 10.6“ color touch display and are delivered by default with the Primary Test ManagerTM Standard software.
Find advanced control options in the corresponding section.
TESTRANO 600 ordering information
Description Ordering No.
"Short-circuit impedance / leakage reactance" module Software license upgrade to perform short-circuit impedance /
leakage reactance tests and frequency
response of stray losses (FRSL)
P0006795
"OLTC scan and transient recording" module Software license upgrade to perform dynamic resistance
measurements (DRM) including motor current recording for OLTC
Note: Requires PTM advanced license (P0006797)
P0006796
"Vector group check" module Software licence to automatically determine the vector group
of the transformer
P0006799
"Cooldown test" module Software license to perform cooldown tests
Note: Requires TouchControl option (P0006234)
P0006800
CP TD12 upgrade option Upgrade option to expand your exisiting TESTRANO 600
to a power / dissipation factor test system
P0007160
VAM1 upgrade option Upgrade option to perform vibro-acoustic measurements on OLTC
Note: For the motor current measurement a current clamp such
as the C-Probe 1 (P0006362) is needed
P0000821
Upgrade options
Description Ordering No.
PTM DataSync module “On Premises” Easy data synchronization of a local database with a
Primary Test ManagerTM server database. License fee
depending on the number of users:
	> For up to 3 users
	> For 1 additional user
P0006571
P0006793
PTM DataSync module “Web” Easy data synchronization of a local database with the
Primary Test ManagerTM cloud. License fee depending on
the number of users and just valid for one year:
	> For up to 3 users
	> For 1 additional user
P0006572
P0006794
PTM software options
Packages
Ordering No. Description
TESTRANO 600 Basic Package P0000703 Hardware
1 ×	TESTRANO 600 test unit
Software
1 ×	PTM Standard software
1 ×	Software licence for quick test
1 ×	Software licence for transformer turns ratio (TTR) / exciting current
1 ×	Software licence for DC winding resistance
1 ×	Software licence for demagnetization
1 ×	Software licence for power losses at low voltage
1 ×	User manual / Getting started / Installation CD
Cables and accessories
4 ×	Kelvin clamp red
4 ×	Kelvin clamp black
2 ×	Kelvin clamp
	 (3 × 4 mm connector red, 1 × 4 mm connector black)
1 ×	Grounding cable 6 mm2 (6 m / 19.5 ft.)
1 ×	HV cable (15 m / 49 ft)
1 ×	LV cable (15 m / 49 ft)
1 ×	Tap changer cable (15 m / 49 ft)
1 ×	Ethernet PC connection cable (3 m / 10 ft.)
1 ×	Power cord
1 ×	TESTRANO 600 transport case
1 ×	Soft bag for TESTRANO 600 accessories
1 ×	Calibration / Test certificate
TESTRANO 600 ordering information
Packages
Ordering No. Description
TESTRANO 600 Standard Package P0000705 Hardware
1 ×	TESTRANO 600 test unit